
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GUIDELINES 
 
 

LIHEAP eligibility 
 

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 
 

Eligibility for LIHEAP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER MAXIMUM MAXIMUM 

OF PEOPLE IN MONTHLY ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME INCOME 
 

1 
 

$1,823 
 

$21,870 

2 $2,465 $29,580 

3 $3,108 $37,290 

4 
 

$3,750 $45,000 

5 $4,393 
 

$52,710 
 

6 
 

$5,035 $60,420 
 

  7 $5,678 $68,130  

8 $6,320 $75,840 

For each additional   

person, add: $643 $7,710 

 

 
 

CRP eligibility 
 

CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM 
 

Eligibility for CRP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER 

OF PEOPLE IN 

HOUSEHOLD 

MAXIMUM 

MONTHLY 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 

MAXIMUM 

ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 
 

1 
 

$1,823 
 
 

 

$21,870 
 

2 $2,465 $29,580 

 3 
 

$3,108 $37,290 

4 
 

$3,750 $45,000 

5 
 

$4,393 $52,710 

 
 

6 
 

$5,035 
 

$60,420 
 

7 
 

$5,678 
 

$68,130 
 

8 
 

$6,320 
 

$75,840 

For each additional   

person, add: $643 
 
 

$7,710 

 
 

UESF eligibility 
 

UTILITY EMERGENCY SERVICES FUND (UESF) 
 

 
UESF Grant Eligibility Requirements: 

• You may receive a UESF grant only every two years 

• You must have applied for LIHEAP and Crisis first, if eligible 

• You must have a zero balance after receiving the grant 

• You must be in danger of termination or currently offed  

• Household income is at or below 175 percent of Federal Poverty Level 
 

Eligibility for UESF is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible. 
 

NUMBER 

OF PEOPLE IN 

HOUSEHOLD 

MAXIMUM 

MONTHLY 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 

MAXIMUM 

ANNUAL 

HOUSEHOLD 

INCOME 
 

1 
 

$2,126 
 

$25,515 

2 $2,876 $34,510 

3 $3,625 $43,505 

4 $4,375 $52,500 

5 $5,125 $61,495 
 

6 
 

$5,874 
 

$70,490 
 

7 
 

$6,624 
 

$79,485 
 

8 
 

$7,373 
 

$88,480 

For each additional   

person, add: $750  $8,995 
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