

# **ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GUIDELINES**

## **LIHEAP** eligibility

LOW INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

Eligibility for LIHEAP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$1,823	\$21,870
2	\$2,465	\$29,580
3	\$3,108	\$37,290
4	\$3,750	\$45,000
5	\$4,393	\$52,710
6	\$5,035	\$60,420
7	\$5,678	\$68,130
8	\$6,320	\$75,840
For each additional person, add:	\$643	\$7,710

## **CRP** eligibility

#### CUSTOMER RESPONSIBILITY PROGRAM

Eligibility for CRP is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$1,823	\$21,870
2	\$2,465	\$29,580
3	\$3,108	\$37,290
4	\$3,750	\$45,000
5	\$4,393	\$52,710
6	\$5,035	\$60,420
7	\$5,678	\$68,130
8	\$6,320	\$75,840

\$643

### **UESF** eligibility

UTILITY EMERGENCY SERVICES FUND (UESF)

#### **UESF Grant Eligibility Requirements:**

- · You may receive a UESF grant only every two years
- You must have applied for LIHEAP and Crisis first, if eligible
- · You must have a zero balance after receiving the grant
- · You must be in danger of termination or currently offed
- Household income is at or below 175 percent of Federal Poverty Level

Eligibility for UESF is based on household size and income. Renters and homeowners are eligible.

NUMBER OF PEOPLE IN HOUSEHOLD	MAXIMUM MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME	MAXIMUM ANNUAL HOUSEHOLD INCOME
1	\$2,126	\$25,515
2	\$2,876	\$34,510
3	\$3,625	\$43,505
4	\$4,375	\$52,500
5	\$5,125	\$61,495
6	\$5,874	\$70,490
7	\$6,624	\$79,485
8	\$7,373	\$88,480
For each additional person, add:	\$750	\$8,995

### www.pgworks.com